“PRICE	BID”	of	the	Tender.		

The	main	details	of	Tenders	are	as	
follows:-	
BID	REFERENCE	No.	 :	NIT/ZSI/HQ/	NMHS	LG	Project/05/2024-25	

PLACE	OF	OPENING	OF	BIDS	 :	Zoological	Survey	of	India	

New	Alipore,	Kolkata	–	700053	

BID	SECURITY	(EMD)	 :Rs.	15000		(Fifteen	Thousand	Rupees	Only)	

The	dates	for	submission	and	opening	of	the	tender	mentioned	above	are	
final.	In	case	some	other	dates	for	these	are	mentioned	elsewhere	in	the	

tender	document,	it	shall	prevail	over	them.	

This	Document	Contains	–	12	Pages

[...]

“Evaluation	Criteria”	on	prescribed	tender	document	should	reach	the	DIRECTOR,	ZOOLOGICAL	SURVEY	OF	
INDIA,	NEW	ALIPORE,	KOLKATA	on	or	before	24.01.2025	up	to	12:00	NOON	otherwise	the	tender	will	not	
be	accepted.	

Bidders	are	required	to	submit	Earnest	Money	Deposit	(EMD)	for	amount	of	Rs	15,000/-	(Rupees	Fifteen	
Thousand	only)	 respectively	 along	with	 their	 bids.	 EMD	may	 be	 submitted	 in	 the	 form	of	 Account	 payee	
Demand	Draft/Bank	Draft	should	be	in	favour	of	“M/S	NMHS	LG	Conservational	Mammalian	Fauna,	payable	
at	Kolkata”	in	a	separate	sealed	envelope	along	with	Technical	Bid	documents.

[...]

Any	effort	by	the	bidder	to	influence	the	official	of	ZSI	processing	of	
bids	or	award	decision	may	result	in	the	rejection	of	the	bidder’s	bid.	

15. Earnest	Money	Deposit:	Bidders	are	required	to	submit	Earnest	Money	Deposit	(EMD)	for	amount	of	Rs	
150,000/-	(One	Lakh	Fifty	thousand	only)	along	with	their	bids.	The	EMD	may	be	submitted	in	the	form	
of	Account	Payee	Demand	Draft	in	favour	of	M/S	NMHS	LG	Conservational	Mammalian	Fauna	in	a	
separate	sealed	 envelope.	 All	tenders	(other	than	registered	firm)	submitted	without	requisite	amount	of